

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.17845 of 2023.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.12.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> Issue notice to respondent Nos.11 to 18. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.11 to 18 by way of speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service. Mr. T. Jagan Mohana Chary, learned counsel, representing Sri Sai Teja Kambalapally, learned counsel for the petitioner present. Ms. D. Shivani Reddy, learned counsel, representing M/s. Resu Law Office, learned counsel for respondent Nos.7 to 10 and Mr.Aravind, learned counsel, representing Mr. Vivek Jain, learned counsel for respondent Nos.19 to 21 would seek direction to learned counsel for the petitioner on record to serve the case papers upon them and is directed accordingly. Both the counsel seeks time for filing counter. At their request, list on 27.01.2026. PSW EVV,J	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.